
2015 Housing Facts for Sanford Micropolitan Housing Market

Home Price
Affordable to

Income Needed
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Year Median IncomeMedian Home PriceIncomePrice

Homeownership Affordability Index

1 2Sanford Micropolitan Housing 
Market

Index

1.01 $143,950 $42,737 $145,626$42,2452011

1.00 $146,900 $42,501 $147,529$42,3202012

1.12 $140,000 $44,053 $156,542$39,3982013

1.33 $135,000 $48,824 $179,065$36,8092014

1.09 $154,900 $46,118 $168,199$42,4722015

Congressional District 1 0.95 $215,000 $57,031 $59,766 $205,160

York County 0.98 $215,000 $58,311 $59,503 $210,693

Sanford 0.98 $146,500 $44,240 $44,958 $144,161

Acton 1.01 $200,000 $54,929 $54,589 $201,245

Maine 1.03 $176,000 $50,703 $49,352 $180,816

Shapleigh 1.05 $187,000 $52,235 $49,866 $195,886

Sanford Micropolitan Housing Market 1.09 $154,900 $46,118 $42,472 $168,199

The Homeownership Affordability Index is the ratio of Home Price Affordable at Median Income to Median Home Price. An index of less than 1 means the area 
is generally unaffordable - i.e., a household earning area median income could not cover the payment on a median priced home (30 year mortgage, taxes and 
insurance) using no more than 28% of gross income.

Households Unable to Afford Median Home

Percent Number
Median Home

Income Needed
to Afford

Median
Home Price

Households
Unable to Afford

Median Home Total
Households Annual Hourly1Location

52.9%Congressional District 1 150,227 283,764 $59,766$215,000 $28.73

51.7%York County 42,951 83,126 $59,503$215,000 $28.61

50.7%Sanford 4,368 8,622 $44,958$146,500 $21.61

50.1%Maine 281,724 562,460 $49,352$176,000 $23.73

49.7%Acton 532 1,071 $54,589$200,000 $26.24

47.6%Shapleigh 526 1,105 $49,866$187,000 $23.97

46.4%Sanford Micropolitan Housing Market 5,013 10,798 $42,472$154,900 $20.42

Percentage of 
Location Unattainable Homes Homes Sold Homes Sold

Affordable Unattainable

Unattainable Homes as a Percentage of Homes Sold

54.4%Congressional District 1 6,0005,028

52.9%York County 1,8211,623

51.7%Sanford 139130

48.9%Maine 8,9199,328

44.4%Acton 2025

43.4%Shapleigh 2330

39.8%Sanford Micropolitan Housing Market 146221
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Relative Increases in Income and Home Price
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3

York County 0.82 $1,064 $34,754 $42,572 $869

Sanford Micropolitan Housing Market 0.83 $867 $28,719 $34,664 $718

Maine 0.89 $850 $30,142 $33,998 $754

Congressional District 1 0.90 $950 $34,181 $38,013 $855

The Rental Affordability Index is the ratio of 2-Bedroom Rent Affordable at Median Renter Income to Average 2-Bedroom Rent. An index of less than 1 means 
the area is generally unaffordable – i.e., a renter household earning area median renter income could not cover the cost of an average 2-bedroom apartment 
(including utilities) using no more than 30% of gross income.

2 BR Rent
Affordable to

Income Needed
to Afford

Renter
Household

Median

Average
2 BR Rent

IndexYear Median IncomeAverage 2 BR RentIncome(with utilities)

Rental Affordability Index

4 2Sanford Micropolitan 
Housing Market

0.82 $877 $28,722 $718$35,0702011

0.90 $831 $29,922 $748$33,2352012

0.84 $853 $28,583 $715$34,1092014

0.83 $867 $28,719 $718$34,6642015

Percent NumberLocation
Average 2 BR Rent

Income Needed
to AffordAverage

2 BR Rent
(with utilities)

Households
Unable to Afford

Renter Households Unable to Afford Average 2 Bedroom Rent

Average 2 BR Rent
Total

Renter
Households Annual Hourly4

59.7%Sanford Micropolitan Housing Market 1,965 $34,664$8673,294 $16.67

58.9%York County 12,928 $42,572$1,06421,963 $20.47

55.4%Maine 89,127 $33,998$850160,903 $16.35

54.4%Congressional District 1 45,683 $38,013$95083,924 $18.28
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Relative Increases in Renter Income and Average 2BR Rent
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Average 2BR Rent

Renter Median Income

3

Population 8.2% 26,04226,03925,94624,101 26,08426,072

Demographics

% Change
201420132012201119901990-2015 2015

Households 20.0% 10,73510,68310,6538,998 10,79810,733

1

Endnotes

2
Source: Claritas

3
The Y axis is an index defined as the ratio of the annual value to the year 2000 value.

4
Source: MaineHousing Quarterly Rent Survey. All rent data reported adjusted to include the cost of utilities (heat, hot water, and electricity).

This data is derived from Maine Real Estate Information System ("MREIS") and MREIS reserves all rights including all proprietary rights in the data set forth herein and 
any use or publication of this data or any portion thereof without the express written consent of MREIS is prohibited. Any reproduction, sale or exchange of this data, in 
whole or in part, is likewise prohibited. All rights to the data remain the exclusive property of MREIS to the extent owned by MREIS.


